## CONSTITUTION AND LAWS

- OF -

# THE INVISIBLE EMPIRE KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN

### ARTICLE I.

#### Title and Composition.

- 1. This organization shall be known as the INVISIBLE EMPIRE KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, and shall be composed of an Imperial Klonvokation (Legislative Body) whose Executive Officers shall form the Imperial Kloncilium (Council), and subordinate Realms.
- Ia. The Kloncilium shall have power to change the name of this organization should occasion demand such and should it be expedient to do so and in respect to which the Kloncilium shall be the sole judge.

# ARTICLE II. Objects.

2. To inculcate the principles of Protestantism, Racial Purity, Gentile Economic Freedom, Just Laws and Liberty, Separation of Church and State, Pure Patriotism, Restrictive and Selective Immigration, Freedom of Speech and Press, Law and Order, Higher Moral Standard, Freedom from Mob Violence and One Public School.

#### ARTICLE III. Imperial Law.

3. This constitution shall be the Imperial Law of the Order together with those laws enacted by the Imperial Kloncilium ratified by the Imperial Klonvocation, or as may